

## Finalists for 2023 Annual Maine Family Business Awards Announced

Businesses will be recognized at gala on October 18th

PORTLAND, MAINE, UNITED STATES, August 24, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ --The Institute for Family-Owned Business (IFOB) has named 26



companies as finalists for the 23rd <u>Maine Family Business Awards</u>. The winners will be announced on Wednesday, October 18, 2023.

IFOB received over 500 nominations of companies in diverse industries across the state, which were narrowed to 35 semi-finalists and then to the 26 finalists, which are:

Bow Street Market **Brodis Blueberries Centerpoint Martial Arts** Chadwick's Craft Spirits **Chilton Furniture** Dance Studio of Maine, Inc. Dragonfly Farm and Winery edible MAINE Gorham Sand & Gravel, Inc. Hancock Lumber Hebert Construction Holy Cannoli Mahoosuc Guide Service Maine Med Cleaning Services Maine-ly Drizzle Marin Skincare Means Wealth Management Moriah Market, LLC Mr. Drew and His Animals Too NRF Distributors, Inc. Pedego Electric Bikes Boothbay Harbor Pratt Abbott Garment Care The Cote Corporation Tree of Life Chiropractic Uncommon Hospitality Wood Pellet Warehouse

All family-owned businesses headquartered in Maine are eligible for consideration. For the purposes of the Maine Family Business Awards, a family business is one in which one owner either shares ownership or works in the business with at least one other family member (contemporaneously or over time) and has a commitment to the continuation of the enterprise.

The Maine Family Business Awards will be presented in partnership with MEMIC, the Mainebased employee safety insurance group, during a gala event on Wednesday, October 18 from 5:30 to 8:30 p.m., with in-person and online options at an exciting new venue; the new L.L. Bean headquarters in Freeport, Maine. The keynote speakers will be Chase Morrill, Ashley Morrill and Ryan Eldridge, creators of the Kennebec Cabin Company, LLC of Manchester, who achieved worldwide fame through their "Maine Cabin Masters" reality show. They were also last year's Holiday Inn First Generation Award Winner. Amanda Hill, Weeknight Anchor for NEWS CENTER Maine will host the awards again this year.

Awards to be presented include:

- · Renys Large Business Award (25 or more employees)
- · Chalmers Insurance Group Customer Service Award
- · Horch Roofing First Generation Award
- · M&T Bank Innovation & Technology Award
- · Shep Lee Community Service Award
- · Maddy Corson Small Business Award (fewer than 25 employees)
- · Geiger Environmental Leadership Award

Each year since 2000, IFOB has recognized large and small Maine-based family businesses that exemplify business success, positive business and family linkages, contributions to the community and industry, family participation, work environment, communication and innovation. An Independent judging panel selects the winners.

The Institute will also award Janet Cole Cross of Cole Cross Connections, LLC with the BerryDunn Lifetime Achievement Award. The recipient is voted on by the IFOB board and announced prior to the awards night (unlike the other winners who are announced LIVE!) and celebrated at the gala.

For more information or to register for the event, visit <u>https://fambusiness.org/awards/</u>

Sponsors of the Maine Family Business Awards include title sponsor MEMIC, L.L.Bean, Machias

Savings Bank, Renys, Family Enterprise USA, Chalmers Insurance Group, BerryDunn, Verrill, M&T Bank, Geiger, Skowhegan Savings, Digital Research, Inc., Volk Packaging Corporation, Zachau Construction, Horch Roofing, Cross Insurance, Lee Auto Malls, Oakhurst, Bangor Sav-ings Bank, Morong Falmouth, Norway Savings Bank, Maine HR Convention, Down East, Direct Mail of Maine, flyte new media, AV Technik, Mainebiz, Portland Press Herald/Maine Sunday Tel-egram, and Sun Journal.

###

About the Institute for Family-Owned Business:

Now in its 29th year, the Institute for Family-Owned Business (IFOB) is a non-profit 501(c)3 organization dedicated to supporting family-owned businesses, which represent about 80 per-cent of all businesses in Maine. Through consulting, seminars, workshops, and networking, the Institute assists family-owned firms in meeting the unique managerial challenges associated with operating and sustaining a successful family enterprise. Additional information is available on the Institute's new website, <u>www.fambusiness.org</u>.

Angie Helton Northeast Media Associates +1 207-653-0365 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/651724708

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.